ATF-521P8
High Linearity Enhancement Mode [1] Pseudomorphic HEMT
in 2x2 mm2 LPCC[3] Package
Data Sheet
Description
Avago Technologies’ ATF‑521P8 is a single-voltage high
linearity, low noise E‑pHEMT housed in an 8-lead JEDEC-
standard leadless plastic chip carrier (LPCC[3]) package.

21
2 x 2 LPCC (JEDEC DFP-N) Package Dimensions
Ordering Information
Part Number                    No. of Devices                Container
ATF-521P8-TR1                        3000	                          7” Reel
ATF-521P8-TR2                        10000	                          13”Reel
ATF-521P8-BLK                        100	                          antistatic bag
Device Models
Refer to Avago Technologies' Web Site:
Thus, for reliable operation of ATF-521P8 and extended
MTBF, it is recommended to use some form of thermal
heatsinking. This may include any or all of the following
suggestions:
•	 Maximize vias underneath and around package;